MONTHLY ELECTRICITY RATES EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2022

SERVICE LEVELS

Residential Service*	Urban	Rural/Seasonal
Service charge	\$23.25	\$25.51
Energy Charge:		
All kilowatt hours	11.61¢/kWh	11.61¢/kWh

General Service I*

Service charge	\$24.27
First 20 kilowatts of demand	no charge
Additional kilowatts of demand	\$11.17/kW
First 5000 kilowatt hours	13.97¢/kWh
Balance kilowatt hours	9.90¢/kWh

General Service II* (closed to new customers)

Service charge	\$24.27	
First 20 kilowatts of demand	no charge	
Additional kilowatts of demand:		
Lesser of	\$7.46/kW	
or	3.72¢/kWh	
First 5000 kilowatt hours	13.97¢/kWh	
Balance kilowatt hours	10.72¢/kWh	

Small Industrial Service* (loads up to 750 kilowatts)

Demand charge	\$7.42/kW
First 100 kWh per kilowatt	14.37¢/kWh
Balance kilowatt hours	6.79¢/kWh

For rates not listed, conditions of service and specific rate applications, please refer to the Rate Schedules and Policies Manual or call



SERVICE CATEGORIES

Water Heater Rental*

22 C II (100 I')		67.00	
22 Gallons/100 litres		\$7.06	
40 Gallons/180 litres		\$7.06	
60 Gallons/270 litres		\$9.16	
100 Gallons/455 litres		\$18.41	
100 Gallons/455 litres (Co	mmercial 208	V) \$28.16	
100 Gallons/455 litres (Co	mmercial 600	V) \$35.65	
Area Light Rental*			
High pressure sodium	100 Watt	200	Watt
Existing pole	\$15.45	\$24	.30
Wood pole required	\$20.21	\$29	0.06
LED	100 Watt	200	Watt
Existing pole	\$14.68	\$23	.07
Wood pole required	\$19.44	\$27	.83
Floodlight Rental* †			
Metal Halide	250 Watts	400 Watts	1000 Watts
Existing pole	\$30.28	\$37.49	\$64.87
Wood pole required	\$35.04	\$42.25	\$69.63
LED	250 Watts [‡]	400 Watts [‡]	1000 Watts [‡]
Existing pole	\$28.76	\$35.61	\$61.63
Wood pole required	\$33.52	\$40.37	\$66.39

Late Payment Charge

A charge of 19.56 percent per annum (1.5% per month) with a 50¢ monthly minimum is applied on the unpaid arrears at the date of billing. (Not subject to harmonized sales tax)

Other Services*	
Service call fee and reconnection fee	\$50.43
New customer connection charge	\$89.24
Reconnection charge for seasonals	\$140.72

An after hours fee of \$73.29 is charged in addition to the above charges for service calls requested outside normal working hours.

* Plus harmonized sales tax

† Additional charge for pole rental may be required

[‡]LED Wattage equivilant

